VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

- FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF _
_oejoas

Payroll Ending i o8MoM3 T 0812413
Village Pottion of Social Security - 8 784_?_{}_* 8,723.50
Village Portion of Medicare 570200 5827.10
Prior Month Village Portion of !MRF 55 ,149.97 : o

Payroll 436, 172 82 g 465 791.00
Special Payrolls ; S
Total Payroli Expense | _605,808.93 | $  480,341.60 |
Garra Expense L $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires _ o B B x o
Manual Checks i 10,673, 32

CITY OF CHICAGO _ 269, 758 72 N
IEPA ' 156,472.09 ¢ ' ]
Total Manual Checks & Wires - o 436,904.13
ACH Debits - e

Hea!th Insurance Premlum  ig1e1481;
Other . e e e ———— ]
Total ACH Debits 1 $181,614.81
TotalVoucher U 42159114 ' $421,691.14
Grand Total Payment's__'_;__ R : $2,026,260.61




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 08/29/2013 - 12:13PM
Batch: 00206.09.2013
Invoice No Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 15t AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
596223 CLEANING SUFPLIES FOR ALL THREE $TA 400.68 09/06/2013  10-30-62030
596588 CLEANING SUPPLIES FOR ALL THREE $TA 13543 09/06/2013  10-30-62030
Check Total: 536.11
Vendor: 1351 A Stars & Stripes Flag Company Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
14483 BRACKETS FOR FLAGS ON §TREET LIGHT 263,10 08/06/2013  10-90-62600
Cheek Total: 263.10
Vendor: 1259 Ace Hardware Cheek Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
S83TIN SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 17.97 Q/06/2013  10-30-62040
59465/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 2.99 09/06/2013  10-30-62040
539539/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 64.90 09/06/2013  10-30-52040
593580/1 SUPPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 1148 09/06/2013  10-30-62040
59928/1 SUFPLIES FOR STATION #1 REPAIRS 12.47 09/06/2015  10-30-62040
Check Total: 116.81
Vendor: 1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence; 4 ACH Enabled: False
59860/1 PAINT SUPPLIES 162.57 09/06/2013  34-01-62860
59872/1 PAINT, CEMENT. AND FLAGS 4171 09/06/2013  34-01-62860
59906/1 PAINT SUPPLIES 130.94 09/06/2013  34-01-62850
59936/1 PAINT 5.99 09/06/2013  34-01-62860
$9940/1 TRASH BAGS 1499 09/06/2013  34-01-62860
H026571A GLUE, BAGS. TIES, RAGS, HANDLE 46,00 09/68/2013  34-01.62590
60265718 GLUZ. BAGS, TIES, RAGS. HANDLE (23 180.91 09/06/2013  10-20-52590
Check Total: 583,11
Vendor: 1262 Ate Hardware Check Sequence; 5 ACH Enabled: False
557181 GARDEN HOSE, NOZZLE, SQUEGEE, FAST! £3.23 0910672013 10-20-52600

AP-Compirter Check Proof List by Vendor (08/20/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 83,23
Vendor: 1263 Age Hordware Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
58808/1 DECK SCRUR, BROOM. CHARMIN, PRIMEF 47.45 02062015 10-13-52600

Check Total: 4745
Vendor: 1264 Acg Hardware Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
58816/1 CEMENT 7.99 09/06/2013  10-90-62590
59005/1 CABLE AND KNIFE 6691 09/06/2613  10-90-62560
58067/1 HOSE PARTS 93.92 05/06/2013  10-90-62550
59084/1 HOSEPARTS 17597 05/06/2013  10-00-62580
50171/1 CLAMP 2799 05/06/2013  10-90-62590
39225/1 PAINT 32.39 09/06/2013  10-90-62590
59319/1 PAINT 3299 09/06/20153  10-00-62590
39569/1 FILTER, HOSE, AND SPRINKLERS 160,41 09/06/2013  10-00-625%0
5973711 FURNITURE POLISH 17.97 09/06/2013  10-S0-62590
59743/t STOOL 8.99 09/06/2013  10-50-62590

Check Total: 625.93
Vendor: 3576 AIRGAS USA,LLC Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
9911RI0NE42 CYLINDER RENTATL 48.30 09/06/2013  34-01-62560

Check Total: 4830
Vendor: 0149 Al Piemente Ford Sales, Ing. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
565219 SHIFT TUBE FOR #2352 65.09 05/06/2013  0B-01-50034
565404 WIPER RELAY FOR #212 20.80 08/06/2013  08-01-30034

Check Total; 85.89
Vendor: 0554 ALERT-ALL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
213080218 SUPPLIES FOR OPEN HOUSE 600.00 09/06/2013  10-30-62030

Check Total: 600,00
Vendor: 2605 ALFRED G. RONAN, ITD. Cheek Sequence: 11 ACH Engbied: False
08012013 FEE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1-7/3 3,500.00 00/06/2013  10-12-87360
09012013 FEE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8/1-8/3 5.000.00 09/406/2013  10-12-67560

Check Total: 8.500.00

Vendor: 5507

ALLIED 100, AED SUPERSTORE

Check Sequence: 12

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2015 - 12:13 PM)




Invoice No

Description

Amounnt Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

313874 PARAMEDIC SUPPLIES 596.24 09/06/2013  10-30-82080

Check Total: 596.24
Vendor; 4552 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Check Bacuence: 13 ACH Enzbled: False
0551-010329865 SCAVENGER SERVICES AUGUST 2013 105,838.15 08/06/2013  09-01-64010

Check Total: 105,838.15
Vendor: 1634 Alpha Prime Communications Check Sequence: 14 ACH Engbled: False
109585 MULTICHARGER 2,600.00 09/06/2013  10-20-60331
109626 BATTERY FOR HT1250 115.00 09/06/2013  10-20-60331
109628 REPAIRS 130.41 09/06/2013  10-20-60331
109629 REPAIRS 315.00 09/06/2013  10-20-80331

Check Total: 3,160.4]
Vendor: 4418 AM AUDIT Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1001 5590 MANNHEIM SALT BARN ACCOUNT 66.49 09/06/2013  33-01-49980
1001A 9306 BELMONT FLEET MAINTENANCE ACH 4487.00 09/06/2015  35-01.49580
1001B 9320 BELMONT FLEET MAINTENANCE AC 17%.50 09/06/2013  35-01-49980
1001C 9621 PACIFIC PUBLIC WORKS ACCOUNT 18.50 09/D6/2013  33-01.49980

Check Total: 13149
Vendor: 4152 AMERICAN INSURANCE SERVICES GROW Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
ITO0046104 1209050003-0001 CASSANDRA EDICK. 8.20 05/06/2013  10-32-62195

Check Total: 8.20
Vendor: 4305 Animal Welfars League Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
6339 STRAY DOGS AND CATS 76.50 08/06/2013  10-20-60625

Check Total: 76,50
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
701-8196485 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 8/13/13 9452 09/06/2013  10-13.52600
701-8201794 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 5481 09/06/2013  10-30-62050
701-8205177 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS §/20/13 94.52 09/06/2013  10-13-52600

Check Total: 243.85
Vendor; 0229 Astroblast, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
46767 SAND BLAST AND PAINT FOR #203 3.200.00 09/06/2613  10-90-30100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Check Total: 3.200.00
Vendor; 4447 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
SB7650%6 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE PD PHONE LIN 726.68 090672013 10-02-51200
Check Total: 726,68
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enzbled: False
850021744IUL13 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 212.89 09/06/2015  10-02-51200
Check Total: 212.89
Vendor: 1171 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
377 PLAN REVIEW FOR DIGITAL REALTY 9333 549.28 05/06/2013  10-13-52930
Check Total: 549.26
Vendor: 4744 C.5. BATTERY. INC Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
65499 BATTERY FOR ROLLER TRAILER 30.00 09/06/2013  08-01-50080
Check Total: 30.00
Vendor: 3238 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: Falss
2046-146776 MARKER LAMPS FOR #482 75.50 09/06/2013  08-01-50030
2046-146864 MARKER LAMPS FOR #479 2354 09/6/2013 . 08-01-50030
2046-14682%4 WIPER MOTOR FOR %212 23.49 03/06/2013  08-01-50034
2046-146938 WINDOW LIFT MOTOR FOR, #301 64,99 05/06/2013  08-01-30012
2046-147037 HEADLAMP BULBS FOR IMPALAS 27.88 09/06/2013  08-01-50020
2046-147115 OIL FILTERS FOR IMPALAS 63.10 09/06/2013  08-01-50020
2046-147177 TURN SWITCH FOR #212 166.99 09/06/2013  08-01-50034
2046-147182 WATER PUMP & BELT FOR #5892 6344 09/06/2013  08-01-50034
2046-147206 PARTS 149.95 09/06/2015  08-01-89115
2046-147225 TIE ROD END FOR #881 4995 09/06/2013  08-01-30034
2046-147242 IMPACT WRENCH 173.99 69/06/2013  08-01-89115
2046-147275 BATTERIES FOR #876 28102 09/06/2013  (8-01-50020
2046-147283 TIREROD FOR. #8581 59.9% 03/06/2013  08-01-50025
CM2046-144365 RETURN QF MISC. PARTS -217.75 09/06/2013  08-D1.89115
Check Tetal: 1.017.38
Vendor:  UB*(00412 JOBEN CASALIND Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 224 08/20/2013  34-00-20100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/26/2013 - 12:13 PM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 224
Vendor: 5299 CCMSI Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: Faise
10523B464652 LIABILITY INSURANCE CLATM PAYMENTS 4.602.50 09/06/2013  16-32-62195
Chack Total: 4,602.50
Vendor: 1885 CDW Government, Inc, Check Scquence: 27 ACH Enabled: Faise
FF53214 TABLET - VILLAGE HALL 449.84 09/06/2013  10-02-80000
Check Total: 449,84
Vendor: 3790 Center At North Park Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
08142013 ROOM RENTAL FOR MEETING §/14 200.00 09/06/2013  10-01-52120
Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
514486 REPAIR WORK ON LADDER #2 267.35 09/06/2013  08-01-50030
814300 STROBE TUBES FOR #479 420.23 0%/06/2013  08-01-50030
Check Total: 687.58
Vendor: 4640 CHARGEPQINT Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
11009 FEE FOR ELECTRIC CHARGING STATIONS 1.640.00 09/06/2013  19-13-75000
Check Total: 1,640.00
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence; 31 ACH Enabled: False
413258 CAPITALIMPROVEMENT SCOTT ST PHASI 3.447.50 09/06/2013  10-90-82800
413260 2011 SANITARY SEWER LINE 4.550.00 09/06/2013  34-02.82800
413261 2013 ELM AVENUE REPAIRS 799.71 09/06/2013  34-01-82800
413262 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SCOTT ST PHASE 1.998.00 09/06/2013  37-01.82800
413288A ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN T705.33 09/06/2013  10-50-82800
4132888 ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN 705.33 08/06/2013  34-02-82800
413288C ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN T05.34 09/06/2013  34-01-82800
413341 QUARTERLY REPORY FOR. JEPA 1,375.00 05/06/2013  54-01.50000
Check Total: 14.286.21
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
0010596 JUL13 XFINITY AT VILLAGE HALL 2.13 D8/06/2013  10-02-51200
0141230 JUL13 CABLE AT STREET DEPARTMENT 34,08 09/06/2013  10-90-54000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2013 « 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 36.21
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
1513111004A0G13 1313131004 9540 ADDISON 7/16-8/13/13 18.08 09/06/2013  10-50-62330
5396076006ATIG1S 5396076006 3200 SARAH 7/16-8/13/13 22024 09/06/2013  10-50-62330
5732152068J01L.13 3732152069 9564 FRANKLIN 7/8-8/6/13 3228 05/06/2013  10-50-62330
7602 147072I0L13 7603147072 11400 COPENHAGEN 7/5-7/31/13 56131 09/06/2013  34-02-62800

Check Total: 831.91
Vendor: 0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Checle Sequence: 34 ACH Ensbled: False
1110032393 FLAT TIRE REPAIR PAYLOADER. 224.00 09/06/2013  10-60-50100

Check Total: 224.00
Vendor: 5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
0011002710-0061 0046077025 2713 SCOTT ST 7/03-7/30/13 638781 09/06/2013  34-D1-62800

Check Total: 6.387.51
Vendor: 1337 Cerporate Business Cards, Ltd Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
158104 BUSINESS CARDS §9.50 09/06/2013  10-01-51600
188416 JULY NEWSLETTER. (7800} 2.479.60 05/06/2013  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,540.10
Vendor: 4522 CROWE HORWATH Check Sequence; 37 ACH Enabled: False
T07-1850426 AUDIT EXAMINATION FISCAL YEAR 20131 50,000.00 09/06/2013  10-33-52400
T07-1852771 AUDIT EXAMINATION FISCAL YEAR 20131 9.000.00 0906213 10-33-52400

Check Toetal: $9,000.00
Vendor: 1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: Felse
0000158309 30 YARD SWITCH 600,00 09/06/2013  09-01-64000
20403 STREET SWEEPTNGS 356.00 09/06/2013  09-01-64000

Check Total: 956,00
Vendor: 2556 DEL GALDO LAW GROUPTLC Check Sequence: 3% ACH Enabled: False
14341 COGLIANESE, JEFFERY V. VOFP 3.085.55 09/06/2013  10-72-62557

Check Total: 3,085.55
Vender:  038) ECO Services & Solutions, Ine. Check Sequence: 40

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {08/28/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Deseription

Amount Payment Date  Aecct Number Reference

1016 INDUSTRIAL CLEANER FOR FLOORS AND 616.00 09/06/2013  10-80-52590

Check Total: 816.00
Vendor: 8255 EJEQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
0057105 DECALS, PARTS, AND LAROR FOR #211 840.68 09/06/2013  34-02-50100
0057182 SHAFTFOR TRUCK #211 1.031.68 09/06/2013  34-02-50100

Check Total: 1.872.36
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1575184 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 236,02 09/06/2013  10-30-82080

Check Total: 236.02
Yendor: 2292 EMERGENCY RESPONDER PRODUCTS Check Sequence; 43 ACH Enabled: False
8271301 COMMAND CABINET FOR CAR #400 2.575.00 09/06/2013  10-30-80200

Check Total: 2.575.00
Vendor: 4713 Fahey & Sons Asphalt Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
318 METRA LOT NORTHLINE 4,990.00 09/06/2013  41-01-63210

Check Total: 4.990.00
Vendor: 0800 Fedex Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
2-360-35814 SHIPPING CHARGES - PD 74.90 00/06/2013  10-02-30700

Check Total: 74.90
Vendor: 3904 Fedex Check Scquence: 46 ACH Enabicd: Felsc
3-338-78090 SHIFPING AND HANDLING CHARGES 37.04 09/06/2013  10-01-51500

Check Total: 37.04
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS Check Sequenca: 47 ACH Enabled: False
0039346 WATER METERS 1,985.96 09/06/2013  34-01-62835

Chack Total: 1,985.96
Vendor: 3570 Franklin Park Fire Pension Fund Check Sequence: 4§ ACH Enabled: False
08272013 FIREFIGETERS PENSION FUND PPRT 291510 09/06/2013  10-26-68000

Check Total: 2.915.10

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/20/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amounnt Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: (153 FRANKLIN PK POLICE FENSION Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
08272013 POLICE PENSION FUND PPRT 251011 09/06/2013  10-27-68000

Check Total; 2,510.11
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PX. BLDG. MATERIALS Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
29807 HYDROPLUG AND CEMENT 454,70 09/06/2013  54-01-62860

Check Totak 45370
Vendor; 4885 Freedom Heating and Cooling Inc. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
07152013 INSTALL 2 EVAPORATOR COILS AT FIRE 87 3,195.00 09/06/2013  10-13-52600

Check Total; 3,195.00
Vendor: 3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
PINVE40467 BATTERIES AND MEMO BOARD 102,39 0o/06/2013  10-90-82680
PINV640475 MONTHLY OFFICE SUPPLIES (TONER, BIN! 408.25 09/06/2013  10-20-50400

Check Total: 510.64
Vendor:  UB*00411 GOODWILL REALTY GROUP Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

Refund Check 2142 08/20/2013  34-00-20100

Refimd Check 11.54 08/20/2013  34-00-20100

Check Total; 3206
Vendor: 5200 GRATNGER Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
9218121085 SUPPLIES 220,30 09/06/2013  10-20-60630

Check Total: 220,30
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
468861SEP13 PPQO DENTAL SEPTEMRER 2013 11.818.48 08/06/2013  10-52-62390

Check Total: 11.818.48
Vendor: 4516 CW & ASSOCIATES, PC Ckeck Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
1307114 CONSULTING SERVICES FUNE 2013 4.500.00 09/06/2015  10-33-52400

Check Total: 4.,500.00
Vendor: 1555 K & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enebled: False
21276 9670 B CONDO 181.70 09/06/2013  10-90-62690
21532 25th & ADDISON 277223 05/06/2013  10-80-62650

AP-Cornputer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Namber Reference

Check Total: 2,953,93
Vendor: 5324 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL Check Sequence; 58 ACH Enabled: False
132658 ROOT BEGONE TO REMOVE TREE ROOTS 1.029.21 09/06/2013  34-02-62880

Check Tatak 1,020.21
Vendor: 4359 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICE Check Sequence: 59 ACH Engbled: False
2672 VACANT AND FORECLOSURE GRASS CUT 2.124,00 05/06/2013  10-13-53000

Check Total: 2,124.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
170846 STONE 1,321.12 0%/06/2013  10-80-62660
170990 MULCH 170.00 09/06/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total: 40112
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPE MCLOUGHLIN Cheek Scquence: 61 ACH Enabled: Falsc
44614 VILLAGE HALL LANDSCAPING MAINTEN. 250.00 09/06/2013  10-90-62600
44615 MONTHELY LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE 3,925.00 09/06/2013  10-90-62600

Check Total; 4.175.00
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
K0s48 7 END OF SUMMER FEST SIGNS; 3 PARKIN 12000 08/06/2013  10-61-69562

Check Total: 120.00
Verdor: 3233 Just Tires Check Sequenee: 63 ACH Enzbled: False
224707 TIRE FOR #872 158.82 09/06/2013  08-01-50020
225003 TIRES FOR #5881 356.85 09/06/2013  08-01-30020
225073 FRONT END ALIGNMENT FOR #881 50.00 09/06/2013  08-01-50020

Check Total: 565.67
Verdor: 0497 Kane, Me Kenna & Associates Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
11810 REEBTE NOTE EXTENSION REQUEST 4,625.00 09/06/2013  £0-01-57000

Check Total; 4,625,00
Vendor: 4117 KAZIMIERZ & JOLANTA SROGA Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
5127 REFUND FOR VEHICLE STICKER. - VEHICL 30.00 09/06/2013  10-90-35000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No

Deeseription

Amount Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference

Check Torals 30.00
Vendor: 3002 KELLER MCINTYRE & ASSOCIATES Checlke Sequence: 66 ACH Epabled: False
04 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR KELLER MCINTY 693.93 09/06/2013  10-12-67560
94141 QOVY'T RELATIONS RETAINER QUARTERLS 10,500.00 09/06/2013  10-12-67560

Check Total; 11,193.93
Vendor: 0107 KINGS POINT TRUCK LANE Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
31787 SAFETY TESTFOR #212 25.00 09/06/2013  08-01-50034

Check Totak 25.00
Veador: 0110 KRIZETER CONCRETE CONST. Cheek Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
2938 9618 REEVES, MAPLE PARK 3,735.00 09/06/2013  34-01-62860
2042 EDGINGTON & GRAND, 3595 GRAND 4.020.00 09/06/2013  34-01-62860

Check Total: 7.773.00
Vendor: 0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
2252 JTUNE 2013 CONSULTING SERVICES 4,103.00 09/06/2013  10-01-67590
2253 ADDITIONAL HOURS FOR PAYROLL 600,60 09/06/2013  10-D1-67550

Check Total: 4,703.00
Vendor; 1333 Lawsor Products, Inc. Check Sequence; 70 ACH Enabled: False
9307856382 SHOP SUPPLIES 27459 09/66/2013  03-01-89115
29301867925 ACRYLIC ADHESIVE 107.83 09/06/2013  08-01-89115

Check Total: 3%2.82
Vendor: 2333 LORCEEM TECHNOLOGIES Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabied: False
52752 TAGINATOR GRAFFITI REMOVER 52248 09/05/2013  34-01-69600

Check Total: 52248
Vendor: 2351 MED-TECH RESCURCE, INC. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled:; False
18918 BACK BOARD STRAPS AND OTHER AMBU 234.00 05/06/2013  10-30-82080

Check Total: 234,90
Vendor: 4320 MEL'S CAR CARE CENTER Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
16983 LABOR REPATR RADIATOR ON #211 130.00 09/06/2013  08-D1-5003%

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/29/2013 - 12:13 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Checlk Total: 150.00
Vendor; 0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
35428 TILE 15044 09/06/2013  34-.02-52600
55606 TILE AND SUPPLIES 78.92 09/06/2013  34-02-52600
36116 PAINT AND SUPPLIES 41778 09/06/2013  34-02-52600
36243 MAXCOLD 120 & BOLTS 198.92 09/06/2013  34-02-32600
36584 PATNT AND BRUSHES 197,36 09/06/2013  34-02-52600
36904 EXTENSION LADDER FOR VILLAGE HALL 212,99 09/06/2013  10-13-52600
Check Total: 1,265.41
Vendor: 4876 MESIROW INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enebled: False
818082 RENEWAL OF PUBLIC OFFICIALS BOND - 1,615.00 0%/06/2013  10-32-62190
Cheek Total: 1.615.00
Vendor: 8251 Metropoiitan Industries, ne. Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
275349 BOOSTER SYSTEM FOR BELMONT AVENU 575.00 05/06/2013  34-01-62860
Check Total: 375,00
Vendor: 3000 MID AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
0437 PARTS AND LAROR FOR PIPE LOCATOR 234.00 09/06/2013  34-01-50940
Check Total: 234,00
Vendor: 0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
162222 EDGER REPAIR 3500 09/06/2013  34-01-30940
162393 A-FRAME JACK FOR STREET DEPARTMEN 40.00 CS/06/2013  08-01-30080
18343 REPAIR SAW FOR WATER DEPARTMENT 7483 09/06/2013  08-01.50034
18358 REPAIR CHAIN SAW 37.00 09/06/2013  08-01-50034
Check Total: 186.83